# MAPLE HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION

## **2024 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING & ELECTION**

Dear Maple Hollow Unit Owners:

Maple Hollow Condominium Association will be holding its Annual Membership Meeting and Election on **Tuesday, June 4**<sup>th</sup> at **6:00 PM** in the Common Area of Maple Hollow between Creekside Ct and Tanager Ct. After the Annual Meeting & Election will be a regular Board of Directors Meeting. Both meetings are open meetings, and all Owners are welcome to attend.

The Glen Ellyn Public Library (400 Duane St, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137) has been selected as a rain location for this meeting in case of inclement weather. A notice will be emailed to homeowners in the event of rain to confirm the meeting location.

The purpose of the Annual Meeting is to elect three (3) members to the Board of Directors, all of whom will serve on the Board for a two-year term.

Enclosed are the candidate summaries and voting proxy. A quorum of at least 20% of the ownership, represented either in-person or by proxy, is needed in order to conduct the Annual Meeting. Therefore, your attendance at the meeting or your designation by proxy is essential.

Please submit your proxy and any questions/comments to management before June 3<sup>rd</sup>.

Thank you, and we look forward to seeing you.

To Email Proxy: cjohnson@fosterpremier.com

To Fax Proxy: (847) 459-1240 (Attention: Maple Hollow, C. Johnson)

To Mail Proxy: Maple Hollow Condominium Association C/O Foster Premier Inc. 750 W Lake Cook Rd., Suite 190 Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

Regards,

Maple Hollow Condominium Association Foster Premier Inc. as Managing Agent

ster Premier

750 W Lake Cook Rd., Suite 190, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 Office Phone: (847) 459-1240 | Fax: 847-459-1240

# MAPLE HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION

#### 2024 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING & ELECTION

## **Candidate Summaries**

#### 1. Beg, Asif:

-Occupation: IT

-Education: MBA

-Experience: Interim MH Board member, president of the HOA Board on Lynnwood and volunteer at the Mosque next door.

-Outside Activities: Motorcycle, travel and family socialization.

-I think I would be an asset to the Board of Directors because: I tend to bring actionable insights and would like to get things done. I tend to be transparent where I lean and what forms my opinions and judgement of any topic or issue. I treasure the MH subdivision and think of all living in it as my family. I like to keep costs down.

#### 2. Carr, Katherine:

-Occupation: Retired Nurse

-Education: Bachelors degree in Science

-Experience: Extensive computer classes

-Outside Activities: Gardening, Volunteer work, Leader experience

-I think I would be an asset to the Board of Directors because: I am impartial, I have extra time to help out because I am retired.

#### 3. Meah, Mohammed:

-Occupation: Programmer

-Education: Master of Science in Computer Engineering

-Experience: Current MH Board member and volunteer at the Mosque. Can effectively coordinate between the two communities.

-Outside Activities: Bike riding and anything technology

-I think I would be an asset to the Board of Directors because: Love to listen to people and fair in judgment.

#### 4. Schneider, Susan:

-Occupation: Retired, after 30 years with McDonalds Corporation in a variety of IT, project management and services management roles.

-Education: Bachelor of Science

-Experience: During my career at McD, was highly regarded by human resources, legal, accounting and audit partners for my integrity and ability to deliver results, manage internal and external services and fiscal responsibility. I apply these skills to managing the needs of the Maple Hollow community. -Outside Activities: Caregiver for my parents (aged 87 and 90). I also enjoy travel, bird watching and cooking.

-I think I would be an asset to the Board of Directors because: I care about the residents and community of Maple Hollow. Financial responsibility is something I take very seriously, while working to ensure our property is adequately maintained.

(See proxy on the following page)

# Official 2024 Proxy

- You may vote for **three (3)** Directors by placing a " $\sqrt{}$ " next to each candidate's name.
- You may designate your vote to the Board of Directors as a whole, in which case your proxy will be used for quorum purposes, only.
- You may only cast one vote per candidate.

		Beg, Asif	
		Carr, Katherine	
		Meah, Mohammed	
		Schneider, Susan	
		Write-In:	
		Write-In:	
		I am not voting for the above candidates, but I would this proxy to count towards quorum.	like
Please comple	ete the followi	ring:	
l,	NAME (prin	, as a member of the Maple Hollow Condomin	ium
Association ar	id the Owner o	of, vote as indicated al PROPERTY ADDRESS	bove.
SIGNATURE		DATE	
	To <b>Email</b> Prox	xy: <u>cjohnson@fosterpremier.com</u>	
	To <b>Fax</b> Proxy:	: (847) 459-1240 (Attention: Maple Hollow, C.Johnson)	
	To <b>Mail</b> Proxy	<ul> <li>Y: Maple Hollow Condominium Association</li> <li>C/O Foster Premier Inc.</li> <li>750 W Lake Cook Rd., Suite 190</li> <li>Buffalo Grove, IL 60089</li> </ul>	